Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Nos. (632) 929-66-26 to 29 » (632) 929-62-52
Website: http:/www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denrgov.ph
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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Directors,
Biodiversity Management Bureau
Environmental Management Bureau
Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau
Forest Management Bureau
Mines and Geosciences Bureau
FROM : The OIC Director,
Policy and Planning Service
SUBJECT : ASEAN Prize Call for Nominations for 2021
DATE - 08 APR 2021

This refers to the letter of Assistant Secretary Junever M. Mahilum-West, Office of
ASEAN Affairs, DFA dated 10 February 2021 calling for nominations for ASEAN Prize
2021.

The ASEAN Prize recognizes inspiring achievements and exemplary contributions of
an individual or organization in fostering the ASEAN identity, promoting the ASEAN spirit
and championing the ASEAN way. ASEAN Prize nominees should have exceptional merit in
contributing to the following designated focus areas, taking into account ASEAN’s theme
this year, “We Care, We Prepare, We Prosper”, as designated by the ASEAN Chair, Brunei
Darussalam:

Outstanding collaboration between ASEAN Member States (AMSs);
Outstanding collaboration between ASEAN and the world;

Outstanding people-to-people engagement among AMSs;

Outstanding economic integration and promotion of standards between AMSs; or
Other outstanding contributions to ASEAN Community Building.

o po op

To be eligible, the nominee must be a Filipino citizen or an organization created or led
by the Philippines. The nominee must show his/her or the organization’s verifiable
achievements in promoting intra-ASEAN collaboration and the impacts that have been made
on ASEAN. The nominee should also share his/her/organization’s future plans in continuing
the work after winning the Prize. In addition, the nomination should be submitted by at least
one reference as the ASEAN Prize does not accept self-nomination.



Recipient will be presented during the 54™ ASEAN Ministerial Meeting in Bandar
Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam in August 2021 with ASEAN Prize Trophy and a cash
prize of US$20,000. The deadline for submission of nomination to the National Focal Point
is on 21April 2021.

In this regard, please submit the name/s of your nominee/s to this Office on or before
15 April 2021. For your reference and guidance on the selection process and criteria you can
inquire at asean.div4(@dfa.gov.ph and asean.div4d@dfa.gov.ph or visit the official website
https://asean.org/asean-prize/ for further details.

MELINDA C. CAPISTRANO
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M Gmail PSD Document <psddivision@gmail.com>

Re: [Gentle Reminder] Div4-080-ASEAN-2021 Call for Nominations for
ASEAN Prize 2021

1 message

PSD-PPS <psddivision@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 5, 2021 at 11:15 AM
To: ASEAN Socio-Cultural Community Division <asean.div4@dfa.gov.ph>

Acknowledged. We are still waiting for feedback from our sectoral bureaus.

Thank you.

Policy Studies Division

3rd Floor, Policy and Planning Service

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

Telefax No. 8925-1183

VOIP No. 1086

On Mon, Apr 5, 2021 at 11:06 AM ASEAN Socio-Cultural Community Division <asean.div4@dfa.gov.ph>
wrote:

| Dear colleagues,
i

‘ Greetings!

|

r This is to gently remind that we are now three weeks away from the end of the nomination period for the
; ASEAN Prize 2021. Deadline 23 April 2021, 5:00 PM, Jakarta time.

|

As of yet, we only have two nominations. We kindly request your assistance to encourage more
nomination submissions and continuous promotion of the ASEAN Prize.

Also, please continue to follow the ASEAN Prize web-page at https://asean.org/asean-prize/ and ASEC
social media for the updated news and publicity.

We would greatly appreciate early submissions on or before 21 April 2021, Wednesday, to give us ample
time for review. Kindly submit the nominations with complete requirements to asean@dfa.gov.ph and

|
|
|
i
|
|
g
‘ asean.div4@dfa.gov.ph.
i

é Thank you and best regards.

|
i

§ ---------- Forwarded message ---------

i From: ASEAN Socio-Cultural Community Division <asean.div4@dfa.gov.ph>
! Date: Mon, Mar 29, 2021 at 3:28 PM

1 Subject: Re: [Gentle Reminder] Div4-080-ASEAN-2021 Call for Nominations for ASEAN Prize 2021
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‘<eamariegilayo@gmail.com>, <bynavarro@yahoo.com>, Navarro, Benjamin Arsenio
<b.navarro@psa.gov.ph>, <h.orellana@psa.gov.ph>, <j.simon@psa.gov.ph>, Noel M Macalalad
<nmmacalalad@dswd.gov.ph>, Joseline P Niwane <jpniwane@dswd.gov.ph>, External Affairs Division
PDPB <ead@dswd.gov.ph>, External Affairs Division PDPB <pead.pdpb@dswd.gov.ph>, Hannah Giray
<hagiray@dswd.gov.ph>, Ma. Carmella H Dongga-as <mchdongga-as@dswd.gov.ph>, PSD Document
<psddivision@gmail.com>, OUEIEA Secretariat <oueiea.denr@gmail.com>,
<ouppia.denr2020@gmail.com>, <odpps@yahoo.com>, marlyn arzaga <marlyn_arzaga@yahoo.com>,
<aamagalang@denr.gov.ph>, ASPAC ILAB <ilab.aspac@yahoo.com>, <dole.ilab@ymail.com>, Alice
Visperas <alice.visperas@yahoo.com>, <oed@oshc.dole.gov.ph>, Bernard P, Olalia
<bpolalia@poea.gov.ph>, marketdev <marketdev@poea.gov.ph>, <marketing.poea@gmail.com>, Farida
Bianca Velicaria <ico@deped.gov.ph>, Jesus L.R. Mateo <jesus.mateo@deped.gov.ph>, Margarita
Consolacion Ballesteros <margarita.ballesteros@deped.gov.ph>, Carmen Thea Samoro
<carmen.samoro@deped.gov.ph>, Health Policy and Systems Development Team
<officeofusecmecv@gmail.com>, Ma.Soledad Antonio <msgantonio@doh.gov.ph>, Joel Buenaventura
<Jhbuenaventura@doh.gov.ph>, Anjo Benedict Fabellon <arfabellon@doh.gov.ph>, Ron Bernal
<rbernal.bihc@gmail.com>, Maria Cristy Yuson <mcyuson2.bihc@gmail.com>, Jefferson Pauli
<jbpauli@doh.gov.ph>, Alicia Dela Rosa Bala <arbala@csc.gov.ph>, Alicia dela Rosa Bala <och-
bala@csc.gov.ph>, Reed Cslo <rced_cslo@yahoo.com>, CSC Tina Katharine Lim-Sison

¢ <tina_limsison@yahoo.com>, sheila salvio <presidentccp@yahoo.com.ph>, Lilian Barco

. <lcbarco@yahoo.com>, <Icbarco41@gmail.com>, mylene henson <hensonmy@yahoo.com>, Office of the
Executive Director <oed@ncca.gov.ph>, International Affairs Office <ncca_iao@yahoo.com>, Annie Luis
<anneluis@gmail.com>, Chairperson's Office <chairperson@pcw.gov.ph>, Office of the Executive Director
I <oed@pcw.gov.ph>, PCW International Affairs <international.affairs@pcw.gov.ph>, PDPMED- International
Affairs <assarevalo@pcw.gov.ph>, <apet.dayanghirang@nnc.gov.ph>, <apet2265@yahoo.com>, Jigay B.
Gawe <jigay.gawe@nnc.gov.ph>, Jasmine Anne F. Tandingan <jas.tandingan@nnc.gov.ph>, nutrition
aseanph2017 <nutrition.aseanph2017@nnc.gov.ph>, Office of the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
<occeo@nyc.gov.ph>, Paul Anthony Pangilinan <ppangilinan@nyc.gov.ph>, Policy Division
<policydivision@yahoo.com>, <alexadayanghirang@nyc.gov.ph>, international Programs SMD
<internationalprograms@nyc.gov.ph>, Cristabeth Madrigal <bethmadrigal@nyc.gov.ph>, June Melchor
<junemelchor.nyc@gmail.com>, Office of the Chairperson CHED <chairperson@ched.gov.ph>, CHED IAS
| <ias@ched.gov.ph>, Office Cda <ocda.ocd@gmail.com>, Kenneth Menor <menorkenneth10@yahoo.com>,
Plans and Programs Division <ndrrmc.secretariat@yahoo.com>, Cwchildren Philgovernment
<cwc@cwece.gov.ph>, Conie S Salcedo <mcssalcedo@cwc.gov.ph>, Noel Felongco
<napc.osec2018@gmail.com>, Paterna M. Ruiz <patmruiz.napc@gmail.com>, F Hombrebueno
<fbhombre.napc@gmail.com>, Macropolicy Unit <macropolicy.unit@gmail.com>, Jennifer Torio
<jennifer.torio@napc.gov.ph>, TESDA-Office of the Director General <odg@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA Policies
and Planning <oddgpp@tesda.gov.ph>, DDG Rosanna Urdaneta <raurdaneta@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA

. Project Development Division <po.pdd@tesda.gov.ph>, Gemma Lorena Reyes <glareyes@tesda.gov.ph>,
Presidential Communications Office <osec.pco@gmail.com>, Lorraine Marie Badoy
<Lorraine.badoy@pco.gov.ph>, <abner.caga@pia.gov.ph>, Rhea Kristine Cy <rhea.cy@pia.gov.ph>, Ann
Lorraine Badillos <annlorraine.badillos@pia.gov.ph>, PTV People's Television Network
<ptv4scir2020@gmail.com>, Elenita Directo <elenitadirecto@yahoo.com>, Psc Chairman
<pscchairman@yahoo.com>, GUILLERMO B. IRQY, JR. <atty_iroy@psc.gov.ph>, Michelle Balunan
<michelle.balunan@psc.gov.ph>, Abigail Marie Rivera <avrivera@psc.gov.ph>, Assistance & Coordinations
Division <acd@psc.gov.ph>, Support Services Division <supportservices@psc.gov.ph>

Cc: Glaiza Quarteros <glaiza.quarteros@dfa.gov.ph>

Dear Colleagues,

Greetings! Hope you are safe and in good health.

With reference to our email below, ASEAN gently reminds the body that we are now four weeks away from
the end of the call for nominations for the ASEAN Prize 2021.

Traditionally, the Philippines has always been a strong supporter of the ASEAN Prize. Every year, the
Philippines is one member state that submits one of the highest number of nominations to the ASEAN
Secretariat for further action. As of date, we have received only two (2) submissions.

In this regard, DFA-ASEAN kindly requests the body's assistance to continue undertaking an intensive
promotional publicity and follow-up actions to invite good calibre and high-quality applicants to submit their
nominations before the given deadline. However, to give us ample time for review, we would greatly
appreciate receiving nominations with complete requirements on or before 21 April 2021, Wednesday,
to asean@dfa.gov.ph and asean.divd@dfa.gov.ph.

|
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i <StephanieMarieEmiliaHermoso@dti.gov.ph>, NEDA Office of the Secretary <OSEC@neda.gov.ph>,
E Rosemarie G. Edillon <RGEdillon@neda.gov.ph>, Ferdinand A. Pecson <fapecson@ppp.gov.ph>,

| Eleazar E. Ricote <eericote@ppp.gov.ph>, Aeriel E. Delos Angeles <aedelosangeles@ppp.gov.ph>, amtb
] marilou mendoza <mpmendoza@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, amtb marilou mendoza
i <TC.Assist@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, <elalbano@tariffcommission.gov.ph>,
- <mmsaluta@tariffcommission.gov.ph>, IFPO Policy <ifg_ifpo@dof.gov.ph>, <mdjoven@dof.gov.ph>,
<dnapao@dof.gov.ph>, <secfin@dof.gov.ph>, <mcrisostomo@dof.gov.ph>, Ma. Teresa Habitan
<mhabitan@dof.gov.ph>, Beltran Gil <gbeltran@dof.gov.ph>, Aaron James Ang <afang@dof.gov.ph>,
AMTB-DOF Neil Cabiles <ncabiles@dof.gov.ph>, AMTB-DOF Glyne Aquino <raquino@dof.gov.ph>, Mark
Allen Biscara <mbiscara@dof.gov.ph>, <bspmail@bsp.gov.ph>, Dulce Maria Valdivieso
<dvaldivieso@bsp.gov.ph>, Windel Z. Samaniego <wsamaniego@bsp.gov.ph>, Leo Lorenz D Balboa
<BalboalLD@bsp.gov.ph>, Edna C. Villa <evilla@bsp.gov.ph>, <sec.alfonsocusi@gmail.com>, Patrick T.
i Aquino <patrick.aquino@doe.gov.ph>, Jesus Cristino P. Posadas <jesus.posadas@doe.gov.ph>, Jesus
Tamang <jtamang@yahoo.com>, DOE EPPB <eppb.od@doe.gov.ph>, Office of the Assistant Secretary
for International Cooperation <oasec_ic@dost.gov.ph>, PH - Dr. Leah Buendia
<leah.buendia@dost.gov.ph>, AMTB-DOST Zymar Bandola <zpbandola@dost.gov.ph>, AMTB-DOST
Marco Bautista <marbautista@dost.gov.ph>, <ftdelapena@dost.gov.ph>, Director's Office BFAR
. <bfar.director@gmail.com>, <osec@dotr.gov.ph>, Office of the Head Executive Assistant DOTr
. <hea@dotr.gov.ph>, ochietuazon <ochietuazon@yahoo.com>, international Cooperation Desk
<icd@dotr.gov.ph>, <lovelymendiola18@yahoo.com>, <officeofthechairman@minda.gov.ph>, Eamarie
Gilayo <eamariegilayo@gmail.com>, Eamarie Gilayo <eamarie.gilayo@minda.gov.ph>, AMTB-MINDA
i Jonathan Miral <jon.miral@minda.gov.ph>, <romeo.montenegro@minda.gov.ph>, <osec@dswd.gov.ph>,
Policy and External Affairs Division PDPB <ead@dswd.gov.ph>, Noel M Macalalad
<nmmacalalad@dswd.gov.ph>, Hannah Giray <hagiray@dswd.gov.ph>, AMTB-DSWD Ma. Carmella
Dongga-as <mchdongga-as@dswd.gov.ph>, JOSELINE NIWANE <jpniwane@dswd.gov.ph>, Catherine
Grace Lagunday <cgmlagunday@dswd.gov.ph>, Presidential Communications Office
<osec.pco@gmail.com>, <abner.caga@pia.gov.ph>, Rhea Kristine Cy <rhea.cy@pia.gov.ph>,
. <leeloo_12@yahoo.com>, <Lorraine.badoy@pco.gov.ph>, PTV People's Television Network
<ptv4scir2020@gmail.com>, Elenita Directo <elenitadirecto@yahoo.com>, Office of the Executive
Director <oed@ncca.gov.ph>, NCCA <ncca_iao@yahoo.com>, Annie Luis <anneluis@gmail.com>, sheila
salvio <presidentccp@yahoo.com.ph>, Lilian Barco <Icharco@yahoo.com>, Ena Angelica Luga
- <ico@deped.gov.ph>, Jesus L.R. Mateo <jesus.mateo@deped.gov.ph>, Margarita Consolacion
' Ballesteros <margarita.ballesteros@deped.gov.ph>, Carmen Thea Samoro
i <carmen.samoro@deped.gov.ph>, Office of the Chairperson CHED <chairperson@ched.gov.ph>, CHED
IAS <ias@ched.gov.ph>, ISIDRO LAPENA <odg@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA-ODDG Policies and Planning
' <oddgpp@tesda.gov.ph>, AMTB-TESDA Gemma Lorena Reyes <glareyes@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA

' Project Development Division <po.pdd@tesda.gov.ph>, Office Cda <ocda.ocd@gmail.com>, DENR - Hon.

Ramon J.P. Paje (osec@denr.gov.ph) <osec@denr.gov.ph>, AMTB-DENR Mariyn Arzaga
<mariyn_arzaga@yahoo.com>, <ftduque@doh.gov.ph>, Health Policy and Systems Development Team
<officeofusecmecv@gmail.com>, <Jhbuenaventura@doh.gov.ph>, Anjo Benedict Fabellon

. <arfabellon@doh.gov.ph>, <rbernal.bihc@gmail.com>, AMTB-DOH Maria Cristy Yuson

| <mcyuson2.bihc@gmail.com>, Jefferson Pauli <jbpauli@doh.gov.ph>, <apet2265@yahoo.com>,
<apet.dayanghirang@nnc.gov.ph>, Jasmine Tandingan <jas.tandingan@nnc.gov.ph>, NNC
<nutrition.aseanph2017@nnc.gov.ph>, <osec@dole.gov.ph>, Alice Visperas
<alice.visperas@yahoo.com>, ASPAC ILAB <ilab.aspac@yahoo.com>, <dole.ilab@ymail.com>, NOEL
FELONGCO <napc.osec2018@gmail.com>, Jennifer Torio <jennifer.torio@napc.gov.ph>, Macropolicy
Unit <macropolicy.unit@gmail.com>, Cwchildren Philgovernment <cwc@cwc.gov.ph>, CONNIE
SALCEDO <mcssalcedo@cwec.gov.ph>, <board@pcw.gov.ph>, <chairperson@pcw.gov.ph>,
<pdad.chief@pcw.gov.ph>, PDAD Chief <aebaleda@pcw.gov.ph>, PCW International Affairs
<international.affairs@pcw.gov.ph>, PDPMED- International Affairs <assarevalo@pcw.gov.ph>, Office of
the Chairperson and CEO NYC <occeo@nyc.gov.ph>, AMTB-NYC Paul Anthony Pangilinan

i <ppangilinan@nyc.gov.ph>, <alexadayanghirang@nyc.gov.ph>, Policy Division

j <policydivision@yahoo.com>, <jramirezsalmo@gmail.com>, <arianecoronel2015@gmail.com>,

| <junemeichor.nyc@gmail.com>, Cristabeth Madrigal <bethmadrigal@nyc.gov.ph>, <arbala@csc.gov.ph>,
1 <och-bala@csc.gov.ph>, Reed Cslo <rced_cslo@yahoo.com>, Psc Chairman

i <pscchairman@yahoo.com>, GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR. <atty_iroy@psc.gov.ph>, Michelle Balunan

| <michelle.balunan@psc.gov.ph>, MR. EDWARD D. VELASCO <marc.velasco@psc.gov.ph>,

| <avrivera@psc.gov.ph>

| Cc: CARLYN MONASTRIAL <carlyn.monastrial@dfa.gov.ph>, Glaiza Quarteros

f <glaiza.quarteros@dfa.gov.ph>, Divl ASEAN <asean.divi@dfa.gov.ph>, ASEAN DIV2

{

!

|

|

1

|

<asean.div2Z@dfa.gov.ph>, Div3 ASEAN <asean.div3@dfa.gov.ph>, ASEAN DIV5
| <asean.divb@dfa.gov.ph>

Dear Colleagues,
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! ' § 'brohibited. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the ASEAN-
] Philippines National Secretariat and the Department of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of the Philippines.
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